QuickSpecs  HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10
Overview
 Page 1
HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10
HPE SimpliVity 380, now available on HPE ProLiant DL380 Gen10 Servers, is a compact, scalable 2U rack-mounted building block that
delivers server, storage, and storage networking services. Adaptable for diverse virtualized workloads, the secure 2U HPE ProLiant
DL380 Gen10 delivers world-class performance with the right balance of expandability and scalability. It also provides a complete set of
advanced functionality that enables dramatic improvements to the efficiency, management, protection, and performance—at a fraction

876562-L21 876562-B21 HPE DL380 Gen10 5115 Xeon-G Kit 10C 2.4GHz 85W
QuickSpecs HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10 (Gen 10)
How to Order
 Page 6
826886-L21 826886-B21 HPE DL380 Gen10 6152 Xeon-G Kit 22C 2.1GHz 140W
Memory
 Details Description SKU
Select a memory
capacity for the node
The appropriate
memory and quantity
will be included by
the configurator
1 Kit required per
CPU
6x 8GB AND 6x 16GB RDIMMs HPE SimpliVity 144G 12 DIMM FIO Kit Q8D82A
12x 16GB RDIMMs HPE SimpliVity 192G 12 DIMM FIO Kit Q8D83A
6x 32GB RDIMMs HPE SimpliVity 192G 6 DIMM FIO Kit Q8D84A
6x 32GB AND 6x 8GB RDIMMs HPE SimpliVity 240G 12 DIMM FIO Kit Q8D85A
6x 32GB AND 6x 16GB RDIMMs HPE SimpliVity 288G 12 DIMM FIO Kit Q8D86A
12x 32GB RDIMMs HPE SimpliVity 384G 12 DIMM FIO Kit Q8D87A
6x 64GB LRDIMMs HPE SimpliVity 384G 6 DIMM FIO Kit Q8D88A
12x 64GB LRDIMMs HPE SimpliVity 768G 12 DIMM FIO Kit Q8D89A
For more information go to: http://www.hpe.com/docs/memory-population-rules
Storage
Effective capacity varies by environment, and is a function of realized deduplication and compression rates. The capacities in this
table offer a conservative range based on compression and deduplication rates found in standard, primary storage use cases.
Action Effective
Capacity
Description Part #
Select one of two storage
configurations for the
node
3-6TB  5 x 960GB SSDs
Q8D90A
6–12 TB  5 x 1.92TB SSDs Q8D91A
Networking
Action Description Part #
A 10GbE FlexLOM is required. This is
in addition to the standard 4 port
1GbE LOM included in the base node
HPE FlexFabric 10Gb 2P 534FLR-SFP+ Adptr 700751-B21
HPE FlexFabric 10Gb 2P 533FLR-T Adptr 700759-B21
PCI Adapter
Action System
Max
Description Part #
3 HPE Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 331T Adapter 647594-B21
QuickSpecs HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10 (Gen 10)
How to Order
 Page 7
Additional PCI Adapaters can be
added in the case of dual socket with
secondary riser.
3 HPE Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 366T Adapter 811546-B21
3 HPe Ethernet 10Gb 2P 530SFP+ Adptr 652503-B21
3 HPE Ethernet 10Gb 2P 530T Adptr 656596-B21
3 HPE Eth 10/25Gb 2p 640SFP28 Adptr 817753-B21
1 HPE Eth 4x25Gb 1p 620SFP28 Adptr 817762-B21
Optional Fibre Channel HBA cards
Action System Max Description Part #
Optional FC HBAs may be added if slots
are available,
3 HPE SN1100Q 16Gb 2p FC HBA P9D94A
3 HPE SN1600Q 32Gb 2p FC HBA P9M76A
Optional Video cards
Action System Max Description Part #
Optional Graphic Accelerator(1) may
be added in the case of dual CPU with
secondary riser
1 NVIDIA Tesla M10 Quad GPU Module Q0J62A
Power Supplies
Action Description Part #
Two power supplies are required. HP 800W FS Plat Ht Plg Pwr Supply Kit 865414-B21
HP 800W FS -48VDC Ht Plg Pwr Supply Kit 865428-B21
HP 800W FS Ti Ht Plg Pwr Supply Kit 865434-B21
HP 800W FS Univrsal Ht Plg Pwr Spply Kit 865438-B21
HPE 1600W FS Plat Ht Plg LH Pwr Sply Kit 830272-B21
NOTE: The power supply requirement can vary based configuration and environment. Please refer to HPE Power Advisor for
proper power sizing
NOTE: All configured nodes ship with a standard 6-foot IEC C-13/C-14 jumper cord (A0K02A). This jumper cord is also
included with each standard AC power supply option kit. If a different power cord is required, please check the ProLiant Power
Cables web page.   https://h20195.www2.hpe.com/v2/getpdf.aspx/4AA6-6836ENW.pdf
QuickSpecs HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10 (Gen 10)
How to Order
 Page 8
Action Description  Part #
Additional hardware options
are available
HPE X240 10G SFP+ SFP+ 1.2m DAC Cable JD096C
HPE X240 10G SFP+ SFP+ 3m DAC Cable JD097C
HPE X240 10G SFP+ SFP+ 5m DAC Cable JG081C
HPE X240 10G SFP+ SFP+ 7m DAC Cable JC784C
HPE 1m B-series Active Copper SFP+ Cable AP818A
HPE 3m B-series Active Copper SFP+ Cable AP819A
HPE 5m B-series Active Copper SFP+ Cable AP820A
HPE LC to LC Multi-mode OM3 2-Fiber 1.0m 1-Pack Fiber Optic Cable AJ834A
HPE LC to LC Multi-mode OM3 2-Fiber 2.0m 1-Pack Fiber Optic Cable AJ835A
HPE LC to LC Multi-mode OM3 2-Fiber 5.0m 1-Pack Fiber Optic Cable AJ836A
HPE LC to LC Multi-mode OM3 2-Fiber 15.0m 1-Pack Fiber Optic Cable AJ837A
HPE BladeSystem c-Class 10Gb SFP+ SR Transceiver 455883-B21
HPE BladeSystem c-Class 10Gb SFP+ LR Transceiver 455886-B21
HPE BladeSystem c-Class 1Gb SFP+ SX Transceiver 453151-B21
HPE 100Gb QSFP28 MPO SR4 100m XCVR 845966-B21
HPE 0.9m, Blue, Cat6 STP Data Cable AF594A
HPE 3m, Blue, Cat6 STP Data Cable AF595A
HPE 10m, Blue, Cat6 STP Data Cable AF596A
HPE Ethernet 4ft CAT5 RJ45 M/M Cable C7533A
HPE Ethernet 7ft CAT5e RJ45 M/M Cable C7535A
HPE Ethernet 14ft CAT5e RJ45 M/M Cable C7536A
Action Description Part #
IT Rack Enclosures – all G2
Advanced and G2 Enterprise
models are compatible.
HPE 42U 600x1075mm Advanced G2 Kitted Pallet Rack P9K07A
HPE 42U 600x1075mm Advanced G2 Kitted Shock Rack  P9K08A
HPE 42U 600x1200mm Advanced G2 Kitted Pallet Rack P9K09A
HPE 42U 600x1200mm Advanced G2 Kitted Shock Rack P9K10A
HPE 42U 600x1075mm Enterprise G2 Pallet Rack      P9K37A
HPE 42U 600x1075mm Enterprise G2 Shock Rack       P9K38A
HPE 42U 600x1200mm Enterprise G2 Pallet Rack      P9K39A
HPE 42U 600x1200mm Enterprise G2 Shock Rack       P9K40A
NOTE: For more information on HPE rack enclosures, review the QuickSpecs at: https://www.hpe.com/us/en/product-
catalog/servers/server-racks.hits-12.html.
KVM Switches and
Consoles – choose
keyboard/video/ mouse
switch options supporting
remote and/or local access –
add a console to complete
your rack-based solution.
HPE 0x1x8 G3 KVM Console Switch AF651A
HPE 0x2x16 G3 KVM Console Switch AF652A
1x1Ex8 KVM IP Console Switch G2 with Virtual Media and CAC AF620A
2x1Ex16 KVM IP Console Switch G2 with Virtual Media and CAC AF621A
4x1Ex32 KVM IP Console Switch G2 with Virtual Media and CAC AF622A
HP LCD8500 1U US Rackmount Console Kit AF630A
HP LCD8500 1U UK Rackmount Console Kit AF631A
HP LCD8500 1U INTL Rackmount Console Kit AF644A
For more information on KVM switches, review the QuickSpecs at: https://www.hpe.com/us/en/product-catalog/servers/rack-
console-switches.hits-12.html.  For more information on KVM consoles, review the QuickSpecs
at: https://www.hpe.com/us/en/product-catalog/servers/server-console-kits.hits-12.html.
Power Distribution Units
(PDU) – add a 2nd PDU to
create a redundant power
configuration
HPE G2 Basic 3.6kVA/IEC C20 Detachable 16A/100-240V Outlets (20)
C13 (2) C19/Vertical WW PDU
P9Q38A

QuickSpecs HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10 (Gen 10)
How to Order
 Page 9
HPE G2 Metered/Switched 7.3kVA/60309 3-Wire 32A/230V Outlets (20)
C13, (4) C19/Vertical INTL PDU
P9S18A
For more information on HPE PDU models and accessories, review the quickspec at: https://www.hpe.com/us/en/product-
catalog/servers/power-distribution-units.hits-12.html.
Uninterruptible Power
Supply (UPS) – add a
reliable UPS to provide
protection against power
loss.
HPE R/T3000 G4 High Voltage NA/JP Uninterruptible Power System J2R02A
HPE R/T3000 G4 High Voltage INTL Uninterruptible Power System
J2R04A
J2R04A
HPE R5000 3U L630 High Voltage NA/JP Uninterruptible Power System AF460A
HPE R5000 3U IEC309-32A High Voltage INTL Uninterruptible Power
System
AF461A
For more information on UPS products, review the QuickSpecs at: https://www.hpe.com/us/en/product-
catalog/servers/uninterruptible-power-system.hits-12.html.
Additional Server Options
Action Description Part #
Additional hardware options
are available
HPE DL380 Gen10 Sys Insight Dsply Kit 826703-B21
HPE DL3xx Gen10 Rear Serial Cable Kit 873770-B21
HP 2U SFF BB Rail Kit 720863-B21
HP 2U CMA for BB Rail Kit 720865-B21
HP 2U SFF Easy Install Rail Kit 733660-B21
HPE OmniStack Software
Action Description Part #
Based on the hardware
configurations in step 1 & 2
the appropriate software will
be included by the
configurator.
The software is determined
by CPU and storage
configuration and is required
HPE OmniStack 8-14c 1P Extra Small SW Q8A57A
HPE OmniStack 8-14c 2P Extra Small SW Q8A58A
HPE OmniStack 8-14c 1P Small SW Q8A59A
HPE OmniStack 8-14c 2P Small SW Q8A60A
HPE OmniStack 16-22c 1P Extra Small SW Q8A65A
HPE OmniStack 16-22c 2P Extra Small SW Q8A66A
HPE OmniStack 16-22c 1P Small SW Q8A67A
HPE OmniStack 16-22c 2P Small SW Q8A68A
VMware Software
vSphere
NOTE: The HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10 supports ESXi 6.0 and 6.5.
Action Description Part #
A valid VMware vSphere license is
required for each CPU to complete
deployment.